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KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY  

AND 

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Supplemental Response to Commission Staff’s Second Request for Information  

Dated April 30, 2025 

Case No. 2025-00045 

Question No. 17 

Responding Witness:  John Bevington / Tim A. Jones 

Q-17. Refer to LG&E/KU’s Response to Staff’s First Request, Item 18(c) and 

LG&E/KU’s response to the Attorney General and KIUC’s First Request, Item 

33(a), Attachment.  

a. Explain whether non-economic development load follows the same five 

stages as economic development load.  If not, explain how the process 

differs.  

b. Provide an estimated timeline for a data center project transitioning from 

inquiry to announced.  

c. Explain why LG&E/KU did not include the remaining 1,960 MW of non-

data center projects in LG&E/KU’s 2025 CPCN load forecast.  

d. Provide the minimum length of time required for an economic development 

project to proceed through all five project stages.  

e. Explain whether an economic development load always proceeds through 

all five stages, or whether there are instances where a specific load is 

assigned a later initial stage.  

f. Explain whether there is a risk of a data center or other large economic 

development load committing to locate in LG&E/KU’s service area without 

advancing through all five economic development stages. 

g. Provide updates on each stage as economic development loads move 

through each stage. Consider this an ongoing request. 

A-17. Original Response: 

g. See updated attachment to AG-KIUC 1-33(a) provided in response to PSC 

2-17(g).   Certain information requested is confidential and proprietary and 

is being provided under seal pursuant to a petition for confidential 

protection. It will be submitted monthly until the close of this case. 
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June 17, 2025 Supplemental Response: 

g. See updated attachment being provided in a separate file. Certain 

information requested is confidential and proprietary and is being provided 

under seal pursuant to a petition for confidential protection filed with the 

Commission on May 16, 2025. 

July 16, 2025 Supplemental Response: 

g. See updated attachment being provided in a separate file. Certain 

information requested is confidential and proprietary and is being provided 

under seal pursuant to a petition for confidential protection filed with the 

Commission on May 16, 2025. 
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